
/ç 
 

P"NECIAL  COMPILAT1OI°" FtIo Copy 
Bureau of Statistics, Ottawa 

7 	This is a statement compiled to meet a limited dethnd, anc is not included in the Bureau'. 4t o{ publications 

/ 
•Prjce 10 cents 

S.LES OF LUBRICATING OILS AND GREASES, 1953 

Sales of lubricating oils in Canada during 1953 amounted to 82,930,000 gallons, 
of which 50,717,000 gallons were for motor transport and tractor use, 1,312,000 gallons were 
for aircraft and 30,901,000 gallons for industrial and other uses 

Sales of lubricating greases in 1953 totalled 101,555,000 pounds, including 
29,879,000 pounds for automotive use, 26,546,000 pounds for industrial use and 45,130,000 
pounds for use as automotive gear oils. 

These figures were compiled from reports submitted by the principal wholesalers 
of petroleum oils and greases. Amounts imported direct by users or by retail outlets, 
such as department stores, are not included. 

a) Sales of Lubricating Oils 
Motor 

transport 	Aircraft 	Other oils 	TOTAL 
and tractor 	crankcase 	(industrial, 	ALL 
crankcase oils 	oils 	etc.) 	PURPOSES 

(Thousands of Inperial gallons) 

Newfoundland ................ 
Prince Edward Island, Nova 
Scotia and New Brunswick 

Q,uabec . . . . . . . . .............. 
Ontario .................... 
Manitoba .................... 
Saskatchewan ................  
ki.berta .................... 
BritishCo1umbia............ 

59? 	124 
	

1,121 

3,507 135 1,763 5,405 
9,274 293 6,204 15,771 

17,017 262 16,979 34,258 
3,476 173 1,676 5,325 
5,101 52 397 5,550 
6,517 149 1,281 7,947 
5,228 124 2,201 7,553 

CANADA. 	. 	50,717 	1,312 	30,901 	- 82,930 

(b) Sales of Lubricating Greases and Autoraotjve Gear Oils 
Lubricating greases 	Automotive 

Automotive 	Indutria1 	TOThL 	gear oils 
a of pounds 

Newfoundland 307 138 445 276 
Prince Edward Island, Nova 
Scotia and New l3runswick 1,861 1,399 3,260 1,781 

quebec 	...................... 4,394 5,633 10,025 7,081 
Ontario 	...................., 9,469 14,163 23,632 20,787 
Manitoba 	..... 1,965 2,018 3,983 2,654 
Saskatchewan 5,252 358 5,610 3,934 
Alberta 	..................... 4,921 1,394 6 0 315 5,003 
British Columbia ....... 1 .  7lA 1,443 3,155 3,614 

CANADA 	............... 29,879 26,546 56,425 45,130 
Prepared in the Metal and Chemical Products Section - Industry and Merchandising Division. 
6512-565:15-4-54. 
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